

11-17-2020



2.. SEALED BIDS - MILL & OVERLAY OF VARIOUS STREETS: BELLA TERRACE, HARBOR ROAD, TEXAS AVENUE AND PHYLLIS AVENUE			BID#20-41
COMPANY	ADDRESS		AMOUNT - ITEMS 1-33
1. L. Feriozzi Concrete Company	3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401		\$415,109.75 B/B C/S
2. Charles Maradino LLC	P.O. Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340		\$536,360.60 B/B CS
3. Paving Plus LLC	P.O. Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322		\$404,994.25 B/B C/S
4. A.E. Stone Inc.	1435 Doughty Road Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		\$550,000.00 B/B C/S

3.. SEALED BIDS - SNOWPLOWING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY			BID#20-49R
COMPANY	ADDRESS		AMOUNT
NO BIDDERS			

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

L. Feriozzi Concrete Company
3010 Sunset Avenue
Atlantic City, NJ 08401

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THE
FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N1.	Breakaway Barricades		
	10 Units	\$ <u>1.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>10.00</u> Figures
N2.	Drums		
	100 Units	\$ <u>1.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>100.00</u> Figures
N3.	Traffic Cones		
	200 Units	\$ <u>1.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
N4.	Construction Signs		
	200 Square Feet	\$ <u>1.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
N5.	Traffic Control Officer, Flagger (If and Where Ordered)		
	1,200 Man Hours	\$ <u>76.23</u> /MH Figures	\$ <u>91,476.00</u> Figures
N6.	Fuel Price Adjustment		
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>3,600.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>3,600.00</u> Figures
N7.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (if and where ordered)		
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>8,900.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>8,900.00</u> Figures
N8.	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000)		
	1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>13,575.00</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>13,575.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N9.	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting)		
	380 Square Yards	\$ <u>20.00</u> /SY	\$ <u>7,600.00</u>
		Figures	Figures
N10.	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting)		
	835 Linear Feet	\$ <u>12.00</u> /LF	\$ <u>10,020.00</u>
		Figures	Figures
N11.	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pit (if and where ordered)		
	25 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>1.00</u> /CY	\$ <u>25.00</u>
		Figures	Figures
N12.	Remove Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered)		
	350 Square Yards	\$ <u>5.00</u> /SY	\$ <u>1,750.00</u>
		Figures	Figures
N13.	Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered)		
	350 Square Yards	\$ <u>18.00</u> /SY	\$ <u>6,300.00</u>
		Figures	Figures
N14.	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 0-3" Thick		
	5,335 Square Yards	\$ <u>5.00</u> /SY	\$ <u>26,675.00</u>
		Figures	Figures
N15.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 12.5M76, 3" thick		
	1,045 Tons	\$ <u>94.50</u> /TN	\$ <u>98,752.50</u>
		Figures	Figures
N16.	Modify Existing Stormwater Inlet		
	10 Units	\$ <u>175.00</u> /UN	\$ <u>1,750.00</u>
		Figures	Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N17.	Reset Existing Casting		
	30 Units	\$ <u>250.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>7,500.00</u> Figures
N18.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Include Bedding)		
	300 Square Yards	\$ <u>87.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>26,100.00</u> Figures
N19.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (Include Bedding)		
	140 Square Yards	\$ <u>90.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>12,600.00</u> Figures
N20.	Detectable Warning Surface		
	30 Square Yards	\$ <u>225.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>6,750.00</u> Figures
N21.	Reset Paver Sidewalk		
	45 Square Feet	\$ <u>20.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>900.00</u> Figures
N22.	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb		
	920 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>41,400.00</u> Figures
N23.	8"x30" Concrete Gutter (Include Bedding)		
	650 Linear Feet	\$ <u>51.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>33,150.00</u> Figures
N24.	Reset Existing Granite Curb (If and Where Ordered)		
	50 Linear Feet	\$ <u>10.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>500.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N25.	Traffic Striping, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide		
	1,200 Linear Feet	\$ <u>1.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>1,200.00</u> Figures
N26.	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic		
	620 Square Feet	\$ <u>3.50</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>2,170.00</u> Figures
N27.	Reset Water Valve or Gas Valve		
	20 Units	\$ <u>105.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>2,100.00</u> Figures
N28.	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting		
	10 Units	\$ <u>250.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>2,500.00</u> Figures
N29.	Tree Removal, 0" to 6" Diameter (if and where ordered)		
	10 Units	\$ <u>20.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
N30.	Tree Removal, 6" to 12" Diameter (if and where ordered)		
	10 Units	\$ <u>20.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
N31.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (including fine grading)		
	325 Square Yards	\$ <u>12.75</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>4,143.75</u> Figures
N32.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G		
	325 Square Yards	\$ <u>4.25</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,381.25</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N33.	Straw Mulching		
	325 Square Yards	\$ <u>4.25</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,381.25</u> Figures

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items N1 through N33 inclusive.

\$415,109.75

Dollars.

(Amount – Figures)

four hundred fifteen thousand one hundred nine dollars and seventy five cents

(Amount – Written)

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 120 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment shall be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work shall be substantially complete within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 120 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER

NAME L. Feriozzi Concrete Company

MAILING

ADDRESS 3010 Sunset Avenue, Atlantic City, NJ 08401

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on November 17th,
20 20

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

Charles Maradino LLC
P.O Box 20
Milmay, NJ 08340

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS
FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N1.	Breakaway Barricades 10 Units	<i>CN</i> \$ <u>100^u</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>1,000^u</u> Figures <i>CN</i>
N2.	Drums 100 Units	<i>CN</i> \$ <u>51^u</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>5,100^u</u> Figures <i>CN</i>
N3.	Traffic Cones 200 Units	<i>16</i> \$ <u>20^u</u> /UN Figures <i>CN</i>	\$ <u>4,000^u</u> Figures <i>CN</i>
N4.	Construction Signs 200 Square Feet	<i>40^u</i> \$ <u>40^u</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>8,000^u</u> Figures
N5.	Traffic Control Officer, Flagger (If and Where Ordered) 1,200 Man Hours	\$ <u>76.23</u> /MH Figures	\$91,476.00 Figures
N6.	Fuel Price Adjustment 1 Allowance	\$ <u>3,600.00</u> /AL Figures	\$3,600.00 Figures
N7.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (if and where ordered) 1 Allowance	\$ <u>8,900.00</u> /AL Figures	\$8,900.00 Figures
N8.	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000) 1 Lump Sum	<i>15,000^u</i> \$ <u>15,000^u</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>15,000^u</u> Figures

AM

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N9.	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting) 380 Square Yards	\$ <u>15⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>5,700⁰⁰</u> Figures
N10.	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting) 835 Linear Feet	\$ <u>10⁰⁰</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>8,350⁰⁰</u> Figures
N11.	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pit (if and where ordered) 25 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u> /CY Figures	\$ <u>25⁰⁰</u> Figures
N12.	Remove Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered) 350 Square Yards	\$ <u>40⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>14,000⁰⁰</u> Figures
N13.	Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered) 350 Square Yards	\$ <u>40⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>14,000⁰⁰</u> Figures
N14.	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 0-3" Thick 5,335 Square Yards	\$ <u>8.40</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>44,814⁰⁰</u> Figures
N15.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 12.5M76, 3" thick 1,045 Tons	\$ <u>90⁰⁰</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>94,050⁰⁰</u> Figures <i>CP</i>
N16.	Modify Existing Stormwater Inlet 10 Units	\$ <u>2,500⁰⁰</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>25,000⁰⁰</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N17.	Reset Existing Casting 30 Units	\$ <u>-0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>-0.30</u> Figures
N18.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Include Bedding) 300 Square Yards	\$ <u>120.</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>36,000.</u> Figures
N19.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (Include Bedding) 140 Square Yards	\$ <u>140.</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>19,600.</u> Figures
N20.	Detectable Warning Surface 30 Square Yards	\$ <u>1,650.</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>49,500.</u> Figures
N21.	Reset Paver Sidewalk 45 Square Feet	\$ <u>20.</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>900.</u> Figures
N22.	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb 920 Linear Feet	\$ <u>55.</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>50,600.</u> Figures
N23.	8"x30" Concrete Gutter (Include Bedding) 650 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>29,250.</u> Figures
N24.	Reset Existing Granite Curb (If and Where Ordered) 50 Linear Feet	\$ <u>5.</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>250.</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N25.	Traffic Striping, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide 1,200 Linear Feet	\$ <u>0.80</u> ⁴ /LF Figures	\$ <u>960.</u> ⁴ Figures
N26.	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 620 Square Feet	\$ <u>3.</u> ⁴⁰ /SF Figures	\$ <u>1,860.</u> ⁴ Figures
N27.	Reset Water Valve or Gas Valve 20 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> ^{cm} /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.</u> ²⁰ Figures
N28.	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting 10 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.</u> ¹⁰ Figures
N29.	Tree Removal, 0" to 6" Diameter (if and where ordered) 10 Units	\$ <u>50.</u> ⁶ /UN Figures	\$ <u>500.</u> ⁴ Figures
N30.	Tree Removal, 6" to 12" Diameter (if and where ordered) 10 Units	\$ <u>100.</u> ⁶ /UN Figures	\$ <u>1,000.</u> ⁶ Figures
N31.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (including fine grading) 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>6.</u> ⁴ /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,950.</u> ⁴ Figures
N32.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>2.</u> ⁴ /SY Figures	\$ <u>650.</u> ⁴ Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N33.	Straw Mulching 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>325⁰⁰</u> Figures

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items N1 through N33 inclusive.

Dollars. \$ 536,360.60 *ON*
(Amount - Figures) *FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND*
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS
(Amount - Written)

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 120 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment shall be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work shall be substantially complete within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 120 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER
NAME

CHARLES MARANDINO LLC *ON*

MAILING
ADDRESS

P.O. Box 20
MILMAY, N.J. 08340

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED
20 20

on NOVEMBER 17th

ON

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

Paving Plus LLC
P.O. Box 508
Franklinville, NJ 08322

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THE
FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N1.	Breakaway Barricades 10 Units	\$ <u>1.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>10.00</u> Figures
N2.	Drums 100 Units	\$ <u>1.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>100.00</u> Figures
N3.	Traffic Cones 200 Units	\$ <u>1.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
N4.	Construction Signs 200 Square Feet	\$ <u>1.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
N5.	Traffic Control Officer, Flagger (If and Where Ordered) 1,200 Man Hours	\$ <u>76.23</u> /MH Figures	\$ <u>91,476.00</u> Figures
N6.	Fuel Price Adjustment 1 Allowance	\$ <u>3,600.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>3,600.00</u> Figures
N7.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (if and where ordered) 1 Allowance	\$ <u>8,900.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>8,900.00</u> Figures
N8.	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000) 1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>15,000.00</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>15,000.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N9.	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting) 380 Square Yards	\$ <u>1.75</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>665.00</u> Figures
N10.	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting) 835 Linear Feet	\$ <u>1.75</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>1461.25</u> Figures
N11.	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pit (if and where ordered) 25 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>20.00</u> /CY Figures	\$ <u>500.00</u> Figures
N12.	Remove Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered) 350 Square Yards	\$ <u>1.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>350.00</u> Figures
N13.	Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered) 350 Square Yards	\$ <u>50.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>17500.00</u> Figures
N14.	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 0-3" Thick 5,335 Square Yards	\$ <u>5.20</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>27742.00</u> Figures
N15.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 12.5M76, 3" thick 1,045 Tons	\$ <u>103.00</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>107635.00</u> Figures
N16.	Modify Existing Stormwater Inlet 10 Units	\$ <u>1620.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>16200.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N17.	Reset Existing Casting 30 Units	\$ <u>20.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>600.00</u> Figures
N18.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Include Bedding) 300 Square Yards	\$ <u>72.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>21600.00</u> Figures
N19.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (Include Bedding) 140 Square Yards	\$ <u>82.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>10080.00</u> Figures
N20.	Detectable Warning Surface 30 Square Yards	\$ <u>350.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>10500.00</u> Figures
N21.	Reset Paver Sidewalk 45 Square Feet	\$ <u>25.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>1125.00</u> Figures
N22.	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb 920 Linear Feet	\$ <u>31.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>28520.00</u> Figures
N23.	8"x30" Concrete Gutter (Include Bedding) 650 Linear Feet	\$ <u>44.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>28600.00</u> Figures
N24.	Reset Existing Granite Curb (If and Where Ordered) 50 Linear Feet	\$ <u>10.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>500.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N25.	Traffic Striping, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide 1,200 Linear Feet	\$ <u>1.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>1200.00</u> Figures
N26.	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 620 Square Feet	\$ <u>4.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>2480.00</u> Figures
N27.	Reset Water Valve or Gas Valve 20 Units	\$ <u>10.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
N28.	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting 10 Units	\$ <u>10.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>100.00</u> Figures
N29.	Tree Removal, 0" to 6" Diameter (if and where ordered) 10 Units	\$ <u>300.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>3000.00</u> Figures
N30.	Tree Removal, 6" to 12" Diameter (if and where ordered) 10 Units	\$ <u>300.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>3000.00</u> Figures
N31.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (including fine grading) 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>2.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>650.00</u> Figures
N32.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>2.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>650.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N33.	Straw Mulching 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>2.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>650.00</u> Figures

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items N1 through N33 inclusive.

Dollars.

(Amount - Figures)

404,994.25
Four hundred four thousand nine hundred ninety four dollars
(Amount - Written) and twenty five cents

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 120 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment shall be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work shall be substantially complete within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 120 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER

NAME Paving Plus LLC

MAILING

ADDRESS PO Box 508, Franklinville, New Jersey 08322

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

2020 SUBMITTED on November 17

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE C

A.E. Stone
1435 Doughty Road
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK
FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N1.	Breakaway Barricades		
	10 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.10</u> Figures
N2.	Drums		
	100 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>1.00</u> Figures
N3.	Traffic Cones		
	200 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>2.00</u> Figures
N4.	Construction Signs		
	200 Square Feet	\$ <u>100.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>20,000.00</u> Figures
N5.	Traffic Control Officer, Flagger (If and Where Ordered)		
	1,200 Man Hours	\$ <u>76.23</u> /MH Figures	\$ <u>91,476.00</u> Figures
N6.	Fuel Price Adjustment		
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>3,600.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>3,600.00</u> Figures
N7.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (if and where ordered)		
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>8,900.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>8,900.00</u> Figures
N8.	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000)		
	1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>14,468.55</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>14,468.55</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N9.	Remove Existing Walk (Include Sawcutting)		
	380 Square Yards	\$ <u>0.01</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>3.80</u> Figures
N10.	Remove Existing Curb or Rolled Curb and Gutter (Include Sawcutting)		
	835 Linear Feet	\$ <u>0.01</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>8.35</u> Figures
N11.	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pit (if and where ordered)		
	25 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>0.01</u> /CY Figures	\$ <u>0.25</u> Figures
N12.	Remove Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered)		
	350 Square Yards	\$ <u>0.01</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>3.50</u> Figures
N13.	Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where ordered)		
	350 Square Yards	\$ <u>50.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>17,500.00</u> Figures
N14.	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 0-3" Thick		
	5,335 Square Yards	\$ <u>24.50</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>130,707.50</u> Figures
N15.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 12.5M76, 3" thick		
	1,045 Tons	\$ <u>80.00</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>83,600.00</u> Figures
N16.	Modify Existing Stormwater Inlet		
	10 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.10</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N17.	Reset Existing Casting 30 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.30</u> Figures
N18.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Include Bedding) 300 Square Yards	\$ <u>140.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>42,000.00</u> Figures
N19.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (Include Bedding) 140 Square Yards	\$ <u>140.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>19,600.00</u> Figures
N20.	Detectable Warning Surface 30 Square Yards	\$ <u>500.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>15,000.00</u> Figures
N21.	Reset Paver Sidewalk 45 Square Feet	\$ <u>200.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>9,000.00</u> Figures
N22.	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb 920 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>41,400.00</u> Figures
N23.	8"x30" Concrete Gutter (Include Bedding) 650 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>29,250.00</u> Figures
N24.	Reset Existing Granite Curb (If and Where Ordered) 50 Linear Feet	\$ <u>50.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>2,500.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N25.	Traffic Striping, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide 1,200 Linear Feet	\$ <u>2.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>2,400.00</u> Figures
N26.	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 620 Square Feet	\$ <u>10.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>6,200.00</u> Figures
N27.	Reset Water Valve or Gas Valve 20 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.20</u> Figures
N28.	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Use Existing Casting 10 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.10</u> Figures
N29.	Tree Removal, 0" to 6" Diameter (if and where ordered) 10 Units	\$ <u>250.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>2,500.00</u> Figures
N30.	Tree Removal, 6" to 12" Diameter (if and where ordered) 10 Units	\$ <u>500.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>5,000.00</u> Figures
N31.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (including fine grading) 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>3,250.00</u> Figures
N32.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G 325 Square Yards	\$ <u>5.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,625.00</u> Figures

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER SHALL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
N33.	Straw Mulching		
	326 Square Yards	\$ <u>0.01</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>3.25</u> Figures

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items N1 through N33 inclusive.

\$550,000.00
Dollars.
(Amount - Figures)
Five hundred fifty thousand dollars
(Amount - Written)

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 120 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment shall be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work shall be substantially complete within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 120 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER A. E. Stone, Inc.
NAME 1435 Doughty Road
MAILING Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234
ADDRESS _____

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED
20 20

on

11/17/20